Davenport Resources Limited (ABN 64 153 414 852) L14, 31 Queen Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000

UPDATED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Davenport Resources Limited (“Davenport “ or “the Company”) provides the following updated pro forma
consolidated statement of financial position showing the effect of adjustments subsequent to the 30 June
2016 balance date of the audited consolidated statement of financial position in the replacement prospectus
dated 24 October 2016 (“the Prospectus”) and the completion of the IPO capital raising.

Page 2
Davenport Resources Limited (ABN 64 153 414 852) L14, 31 Queen Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000

Davenport Resources Limited Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

Davenport
Consolidated

Audited

Davenport
Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma
Post

Adjustments

EE
Consolidated

Reviewed
Pro-forma

Adjustments

IPO Raising
$5.1M* less

costs

Pro-forma
Post

Acquisition

  1  2 3 4
 30 June 2016  30 June 2016 30 June 2016
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 395,005  395,005 154,838 0 4,774,365 5,324,208
Trade and other receivables 25,809  25,809 15,851 0 76,900 118,560
Prepayments 14,157  14,157  0 0 14,157

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 434,971 0 434,971 170,689 0 4,851,265 5,456,925

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 141,981  141,981  0 0 141,981
Other financial assets 250,000  250,000  (250,000) 0 0
Property, plant and equipment 11,817  11,817  0 0 11,817
Deferred exploration expenditure 261,245  261,245 14,928 0 0 276,173

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 665,043 0 665,043 14,928 (250,000) 0 429,971

TOTAL ASSETS 1,100,014 0 1,100,014 185,617 (250,000) 4,851,265 5,886,896

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 232,599 (111,037) 121,562 108,031  592,900 822,493
Provisions 28,318  28,318  0 0 28,318

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 260,917 (111,037) 149,880 108,031 0 592,900 850,811

Page 3
Davenport Resources Limited (ABN 64 153 414 852) L14, 31 Queen Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provisions 12,000  12,000  0 0 12,000
Deferred tax liabilities 7,410  7,410  0 0 7,410

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 19,410 0 19,410 0 0 0 19,410

TOTAL LIABILITIES 280,327 (111,037) 169,290 108,031 0 592,900 870,221

NET ASSETS 819,687 111,037 930,724 77,586 (250,000) 4,258,365 5,016,675

EQUITY
Issued capital 917,054  917,054 300,007 1,469,328 4,797,365 7,497,425
Reserves   0 (1,307) 0 0 (1,307)
Accumulated losses (97,367) 111,037 13,670 (221,114) (1,719,328) (539,000) (2,479,442)

TOTAL EQUITY 819,687 111,037 930,724 77,586 (250,000) 4,258,365 5,016,675

Footnotes:

*  Capital raised from the IPO totalled $5,111,737, before costs
1.  Costs associated with the offers and acquisition accrued as at 30 June 2016 are excluded from 'trade and other payables'. These costs have been provided for in the costs of

the offers referred to in Note 4.

2.   Pro-forma assets and liabilities of East Exploration acquired. Based on 30 June 2016 reviewed consolidated financial statements.
3.   A share based payment listing expense of $1,469,328 is recorded representing a deemed issue of shares by East Exploration, equivalent to shareholders interest in

Davenport post the acquisition.